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6
09:35

1207 m
448.536 

Premier Bowl
Rennpreis: 448.536  (255.665 98.678 51.581 26.912 15.698)
3yo+ 

1
1207

Box: 2

60.3

Sky Field
5j. ch W (Deep Field - Laravissante)

Trainer: C Fownes
Besitzer: J Kwan Mun Hang & J Kwan 

Blake Shinn

01.10 Sha Tin 2 60.0 1006 199.150 11,0 Blake Shinn
20.06 Sha Tin 1 56.0 1408 188.385 9,4 Blake Shinn
23.05 Sha Tin 3 59.0 1207 188.385 19,0 Blake Shinn
25.04 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1207 968.838 12,0 Blake Shinn
05.04 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 242.209 4,7 Zac Purton

2
Box: 7

57.2

Stronger
5j. ch H (Not A Single Doubt - Star Pupil)

Trainer: Douglas Whyte
Besitzer: J Cheung Wai Sze & J Cheun

Chak-Yu Vincent Ho

01.10 Sha Tin 4 58.0 1006 199.150 5,0 C Y Ho
11.07 Sha Tin 2 59.0 1207 161.473 4,0 C Y Ho
23.05 Sha Tin 2 59.0 1207 188.385 25,0 C Y Ho
25.04 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 968.838 6,7 C Y Ho
05.04 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1207 242.209 24,0 C Y Ho

3
Box: 11

55.8

Computer Patch
5j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Girl Hussler)

Trainer: A S Cruz
Besitzer: Yeung Kin Man

Karis Teetan

01.10 Sha Tin U 57.0 1006 199.150 10,0 Karis Teetan
11.07 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1207 161.473 8,6 Neil Callan
23.05 Sha Tin 5 59.0 1207 188.385 15,0 Matthew Chadwick
25.04 Sha Tin 2 57.0 1207 968.838 19,0 Matthew Chadwick
05.04 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1207 242.209 8,8 Neil Callan

4
Box: 4

55.3

Buddies
6j. br W (So You Think - Gladwell)

Trainer: A S Cruz
Besitzer: Wong Chin Leung

Ho Nam Jack Wong

26.09 Sha Tin 1 51.0 1408 199.150 24,7 Matthew Chadwick
05.09 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 169.546 140,0 Matthew Chadwick
11.07 Sha Tin U 56.0 1207 161.473 76,0 Harry Bentley
20.06 Sha Tin 6 54.0 1408 188.385 18,0 Zac Purton
05.04 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 242.209 111,0 Blake Shinn

5
Box: 12

55.3

Lucky Patch
5j. b W (El Roca - Gould)

Trainer: K W Lui
Besitzer: Patch Syndicate

Zac Purton

01.10 Sha Tin 3 56.0 1006 199.150 3,3 Jerry Chau
05.09 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1207 169.546 4,0 Jerry Chau
11.07 Sha Tin 1 52.0 1207 161.473 2,6 Jerry Chau
20.06 Sha Tin 4 51.0 1408 188.385 4,9 Matthew Poon
30.05 Sha Tin 4 60.0 1207 118.413 3,4 Zac Purton

6
Box: 9

54.4

Courier Wonder
4j. br W (Sacred Falls - Fabulist)

Trainer: J Size
Besitzer: & Mrs Chadwick Mok Cham H

Joao Moreira

23.05 Sha Tin 1 53.0 1207 188.385 1,1 Joao Moreira
25.04 Sha Tin 1 53.0 1207 118.413 1,7 Joao Moreira
11.04 Sha Tin 1 60.0 1207 80.736 1,2 Joao Moreira
21.03 Sha Tin 1 54.0 1207 80.736 1,1 Joao Moreira
24.10 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1207 55.125 6,7 Joao Moreira

7
Box: 6

54.0

Super Wealthy
6j. b W (Epaulette - Well Hidden)

Trainer: David A Hayes
Besitzer: Sidney Leung Kwun Wa

Chad Schofield

01.10 Sha Tin 1 51.0 1006 199.150 5,2 Alexis Badel
12.09 Sha Tin 1 58.0 1006 129.178 8,9 Blake Shinn
11.04 Sha Tin 4 56.0 1408 118.413 10,0 Zac Purton
13.03 Sha Tin 2 56.0 1408 118.413 5,2 Zac Purton
14.02 Sha Tin 5 58.0 1207 118.413 51,0 C Y Ho

8
B

Box: 5

53.5

Duke Wai
6j. ch W (Per Incanto - She's Swan Lake)

Trainer: P O'sullivan
Besitzer: Herman Wai Ho Man

Vagner Borges

26.09 Sha Tin 4 51.0 1408 199.150 9,9 V Borges
05.09 Sha Tin 3 56.0 1207 169.546 7,9 Zac Purton
23.05 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1207 188.385 14,0 Karis Teetan
25.04 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1207 118.413 6,7 Karis Teetan
28.03 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1207 118.413 6,4 Jerry Chau

9
Box: 1

53.1

Voyage Warrior
6j. ch W (Declaration Of War - Chaleur)

Trainer: P F Yiu
Besitzer: Tommy Ching Tsun Wah

Ruan Maia

01.10 Sha Tin U 54.0 1006 199.150 9,8 Ruan Maia
11.07 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1207 161.473 13,0 Blake Shinn
20.06 Sha Tin U 55.0 1408 188.385 59,0 Harry Bentley
23.05 Sha Tin 6 59.0 1207 188.385 18,0 Ruan Maia
25.04 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1207 968.838 52,0 Ruan Maia

10
Box: 10

52.6

Wishful Thinker
8j. b W (I Am Invincible - Zebithea)

Trainer: C H Yip
Besitzer: Ideal Brilliance Syndicate

K-Chun-Derek Leung

01.10 Sha Tin U 54.0 1006 199.150 46,0 K C Leung
05.09 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 169.546 30,0 K C Leung
11.07 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1207 161.473 28,0 K C Leung
23.05 Sha Tin U 59.0 1207 188.385 35,0 K C Leung
25.04 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1207 968.838 48,0 K C Leung

11
Box: 8

52.2

Harmony And Rich
5j. b W (I Am Invincible - Express Power)

Trainer: Y S Tsui
Besitzer: Sze-To Kin Sun

Matthew Chadwick

15.09 Happy Valley 1 58.0 1207 129.178 21,0 Matthew Chadwick
13.06 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 118.413 20,0 C Victor Wong
09.06 Happy Valley 1 54.0 1006 118.413 10,2 Matthew Chadwick
28.04 Happy Valley 1 60.0 1006 80.736 10,6 Matthew Chadwick
08.04 Happy Valley U 59.0 1006 80.736 11,0 H N Jack Wong

12
Box: 3

51.7

Naboo Attack
5j. bl W (Warhead - Commanding Queen)

Trainer: David A Hayes
Besitzer: Cheung Yeuk Lee

Alexis Badel

26.09 Sha Tin 2 60.0 1207 129.178 3,3 Zac Purton
05.09 Sha Tin 1 51.0 1207 169.546 2,7 Karis Teetan
30.05 Sha Tin 1 53.0 1207 118.413 17,0 C Y Ho
16.05 Gold Coast U 57.0 1207 38.359 6,0 James Orman

Ergebnis: Quoten:


